(R-92-629)
RESOLUTTON NUMBER R- 278881
ADOPTED ON 0CT 211991

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a "First
Amendment to Agreement for Allocations/Technical Assistance
Program Services" with Consultant CINDY ZIMMERMAN, which
amendment to agreement is on file with the City Clerk as Document
vo. QR 278881

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller is
hereby authorized to expend an amount not to exceed thirty five
thousand dollars ($35,000) from Fund No. 10224, Object Account
No. 4222, Job Order No. 916021 for purposes of providing funds

for the above-described First Amendment to Agreement.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

oy &LM I B

Cristie C. McGuire
Deputy City Attorney

CCM:jrl

10/16/91

Or .Dept:Mgr.
Aud.Cert:9200293
R-92-629
Form=r-t

-PAGE 1 OF 1~



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__9200233

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 916

ITHEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolutionis available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCIS- 1 &Y FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ordB. | OFERATION | genr/eQuIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE FUNG OVERRIDES
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient meneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed §__32,000.00
Vendor__Cindy Zimmerman

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for a First Amendment to an apreement for

allocations/technical program servicas.

Date_October 16 1981 By: . C
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. [ SY | FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 0B | OFERATION | genr/equip | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 0 110224 | 916 602 4222 916021 $35,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | $35,000,00
AC-381 (REV 3-88) FUND OVERRIDE O

¢ 278881 0CT 211991 h 9200293




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
H. Wes Pratt
Tom Behr
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 4-91)

0CT 211391

Nays Not Present Ineligible

<
ARERERRI
aooooooog
OoOooooooaon
OoOoOooooooan

MAUREEN O’CONNOR

..............

Mayor of The City of San Dlego California.

CHARLES G ABDELNOUR

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution 2 ’7 8 8 8 1 UCT 2 1199] )

Number ....E N . inereiiieeiiseimnenne ted..oonees




- LR .
. - .- -
. g * 4
l ~y .
. KR



